?
o) CONNECTICUT

STATE HEALTH ASSESSMENT
STATE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Connecticut Health Improvement Planning Coalition

Maggie Adair
Early Childhood Alliance
alliance.ceca@gmail.com

Amanda Aldred

New England Dairy and Food
Council
aaldred@NewEnglandDairy.com

Marilyn Alverio**
Ethnic Marketing Solutions
marilyn@emsbusiness.com

Chris Andresen
Dept of Public Health
chris.andresen@ct.gov

Ellen Andrews
CT Health Policy Project
andrews@cthealthpolicy.org

Olga Armah
Dept of Public Health
olga.armah@ct.gov

Joan Ascheim
Dept of Public Health
joan.ascheim@ct.gov

Robert Aseltine
CT Health Information Network
aseltine@uchc.edu

Diane Aye
Dept of Public Health
diane.aye@ct.gov

Patricia Baker
CT Health Foundation
pat@cthealth.org

Evelyn Barnum
Community Health Center
Association of CT
ebarnum@chcact.org

**Advisory Council Member

Participants
January 31, 2013

Matthew Barrett

CT Association of Health Care
Facilities
MBarrett@CAHCF.com

Carole Bergeron
CT Nurses Association
info@ctnurses.org

Rosa Biaggi
Dept of Public Health
Rosa.biaggi@ct.gov

Suzanne Blancaflor
Dept of Public Health
Suzanne.Blancaflor@ct.gov

Erin Boggs
CT Fair Housing Center
eboggs@ctfairhousing.org

Carol E. Bower
Dept of Public Health
carol.e.bower@ct.gov

Sara Brandon
Day Kimball Hospital
sbrandon@daykimball.org

Cmr. Roderick L. Bremby
Dept of Social Services
Roderick.Bremby@ct.gov

Donna Burke

Health Resources in Action,
Inc.

dburke@hria.org

Robbin Cabelus**
Dept of Transportation
Robbin.Cabelus@ct.gov

Donna Campbell
African-American Affairs
Commission
donna.campbell@cga.ct.gov

Susan Capasso
Saint Vincent’s College
scapasso@ctvincentscollege.edu

Thomas Chaplik**

South Central CT Regional
Water Authority
tchaplik@rwater.com

Patrick Charmel
Griffin Hospital
pcharmel@griffinhealth.org

Michele Chase
Consumer Representative

Katrina Clark**

Fairhaven Community Health
Center

k.clark@fhchc.org

Linda Colangelo**

Northeast District Department
of Health
Icolangelo@nddh.org

Molly Cole

CT Council on Developmental
Disabilities

molly.cole@ct.gov

Dawn Crayco
End Hunger CT!
dcrayco@endhungerct.org

Mehul Dalal
Dept of Public Health
mehul.dalal@ct.gov

Dep. Cmr. Lisa Davis
Dept of Public Health
lisa.davis@ct.gov



?
o) CONNECTICUT

STATE HEALTH ASSESSMENT
STATE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Connecticut Health Improvement Planning Coalition

Victor M. Diaz
Dept of Motor Vehicles
Victor.Diaz@ct.gov

Kristin duBay Horton**

Bridgeport Health Department
kristin.dubay_horton@bridgeportct.gov

Samantha Dynowski
Early Childhood Alliance
dynowski.ceca@gmail.com

Anne Elwell
Qualidigm
AElwell@qualidigm.org

Roberta Friedman™*

Rudd Center for Food Policy &
Obesity
roberta.friedman@yale.edu

John Gadea
Dept of Consumer Protection
john.gadea@ct.gov

Coleen Gallagher**
Dept of Correction
colleen.gallagher@ct.gov

Peggy Gallup
Southern CT State University
galluppl@southernct.edu

Keith Garbart
CT Camping Association
keith@windingtrails.org

Mario Garcia
New Haven Health Department
MGarcia@newhavenct.net

Lynn Garner

Donaghue Foundation
garner@donaghue.org

**Advisory Council Member

Participants
January 31, 2013

James Gatling**
CT Association for Community

Action Agencies
DrGatling@NewOpportunitiesinc.org

Barbara Geller**

Dept of Mental Health and
Addic Service
Barbara.geller@po.state.ct.us

Miguel Gonzalez
Hartford Gay and Lesbian Hith
Collective

miguel@@hglc.org

Bruce Gould

CT Area Health Education
Centers
gould@adp.uchc.edu

Babatunde Green **
Dept of Veteran's Affairs
babatunde.green@po.state.ct.us

David Gregorio

UCONN Graduate Programs in
Public Health
gregorio@nso.uchc.edu

Dep. Cmr. Janice Gruendel
Dept of Children and Families
janice.gruendel@ct.gov

Nichole Guerra
Partnership for Strong
Communities
nichole@pschousing.org

May Harter

CT Academy of Nutrition &
Dietetics

Mharter@ THOCC.org

Kristen Noelle Hatcher
CT Legal Services
KHatcher@connlegalservices.org

Brenetta Henry
Consumer Representative

Allen Hindin
CT State Dental Association
ahindin@csda.com

Susan Hitt

Planned Parenthood of
Southern NE
susan.hitt@ppct.org

Lucinda H. Hogarty
CT Cancer Partnership
lucinda@ctcancerpartnership.org

Kim Hostetler
CT Hospital Association
hostetler@chime.org

Erin Jones
March of Dimes
Ejones2@marchofdimes.com

Gregory Jones™*

Omega Foundation
gregjones@omegafoundationof
hartford.org

Robert Kaliszewski

Dept of Energy & Env.
Protection

robert kaliszwski@ct.gov

Constance Kapral

CT Association for Health,
Physical Education, Recreation,
and Dance
ckapral@ctahperd.org

Edith Karsky

CT Association for Community
Action Agencies
Edith@CAFCA.org

Matthew C. Katz



?
o) CONNECTICUT

STATE HEALTH ASSESSMENT
STATE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Connecticut Health Improvement Planning Coalition

CT State Medical Society
mkatz@csms.org

Peter Kennedy
University of Hartford
pkennedy@hartford.edu

Bill Knight**

CT Council on Developmental
Disabilities
Lackerman01@snet.net

Sharon Langer
CT Voices for Children
slanger@ctvoices.org

Steven Lapowsky
UCONN School of Dental
Medicine
macneil@nso.uchc.edu

Dep. Cmr. Katharine Lewis
Dept of Public Health
katharine.lewis@ct.gov

Sharon Lewis**

CT Coalition for Environmental
Justice
ccej@environmental-justice.org

Joy Liebeskind
Kids As Self Advocates (KASA)
CTRESPITE@cox.net

George Lombardo
Foodshare
glombardo@foodshare.org

Tim Marshall

CT Suicide Advisory Board
Tim.Marshall@ct.gov

**Advisory Council Member

Participants
January 31, 2013

Bill Mauke**

Ovation Benefits
William.mauke@ovationbenefits.com

Kathleen Maurer**

Dept of Correction
kathleen.maurer@po.state.ct.us
Sabra Mayo

Consumer Representative

Patrick McCormack
UNCAS Health District
doh@uncashd.org

George McDonald
Consumer Representative

James McGaughey

Office of Protection and
Advocacy for Persons with
Disabilities
james.mcgaughey@ct.gov

Marcus M. McKinney

St. Francis Hospital Center for
Health Equity
MMcKinne@stfranciscare.org

Marty Milkovic
CT Dental Health Partnership
marty.milkovic@ctdhp.com

Marijane Mitchell
Dept of Public Health
marijane.mitchell@ct.gov

Maria Mojica

Hartford Foundation for Public
Giving

mmojica@hfpg.org

Mary Moran-Broudreau**

CT Oral Health Initiative
maryb@ctoralhealth.org

Cmr. Jewel Mullen
Dept of Public Health
jewel.mullen@ct.gov

Robert J. Norton
CT Commission on Aging
coa@cga.ct.gov

Elaine O'Keefe

CT-RI Public Health Training
Center
elaine.okeefe@yale.edu

Barbara Parks-Wolfe

Office of Policy and
Management
Barbara.Parks-Wolfe@ct.gov

Lisa Pellegrini**
CT Conference of Municipalities
selectman@somersct.gov

Edith Pestana

CT Caoalition for Environ.
Justice
edith.pestana@ct.gov

Julie Peters

Brain Injury Alliance of CT
(BIAC)

jpeters@biact.org

Raul Pino
Hartford Health Department
pinor001@hartford.gov

Alice Pisani**

Southwestern CT Agency on
Aging

Palliepi@amssnd.org



?
o) CONNECTICUT

STATE HEALTH ASSESSMENT
STATE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Connecticut Health Improvement Planning Coalition

Pamela Puchalski
ConnectiCOSH (The CT
Council for Occupational Safety
& Health)
pamela.ctcosh@snet.net

John Quinlavin
CT EMS Advisory Board
jquinlav@stfranciscare.org

John Rathgeber

CT Business Industry
Association
john.rathgeber@cbia.com

Cmr. Patricia Rehmer
Dept of Mental Health and
Addic Service
pat.rehmer@ct.gov

Cmr. Steven Reviczky
Dept of Agriculture
steven.reviczky@ct.gov

Steve Ridini

Health Resources in Action,
Inc.

sridini@hria.org

James Rokos
Torrington Area Health District
jrokos@tahd.org

JoAnn Ryan**
Northwest Chamber of

Commerce
joann@nwctchamberofcommerece.org

Charlene Russell-Tucker

Dept of Education
charlene.russell-tucker@ct.gov

**Advisory Council Member

Participants
January 31, 2013

Jessica Sager

Family Day Care Homes (All
Our Kin)
Jessica@allourkin.org

Cmr. Linda Schwartz
Dept of Veterans Affairs
linda.schwartz@ct.gov

Scott Sjoquist*™*
Mohegan Tribal Council
ssjoquist@moheganmail.com

Cmr. Catherine Smith
Dept of Economic and
Community Development
catherine.smith@ct.gov

Karen Spargo

CT Association of Directors of
Health
karenspargo@nvhd.org

Rep. Prasad Srinivasan**
Legislature
prasad.srinivasan@housegop.ct.gov

Raja Staggers-Hakim
Commission on Health Equity
health.equity@po.state.ct.gov

Rev. Frederick Streets**
Dixwell Avenue Congregational
United Church of Christ
frederick.streets@yale.edu

Kristin Sullivan
Dept of Public Health
kristin.sullivan@ct.gov

Rose Swenson

Health Resources in Action,
Inc.

rswensen@hria.org

Minakshi Tikoo

UCONN Health Center
tikoo@uchc.edu

Denise Tillman
Consumer Representative

Eleonora Tornatore-Mikesh
Alzheimer's Association,
Connecticut Chapter
etornatore@alz.org

Kathi Traugh
CT Public Health Association
kathi.traugh@cpha.info

Victoria Veltri
Office of Healthcare Advocate
victoria.veltri@ct.gov

Jonathan Weeks

Asian Pacific American Affairs
Comm.

apaac@cga.ct.gov

Jesse White-Frese

CT Association of School
Based Health Centers
jesse@ctschoolhealth.org

Jim Williams
CT State Dental Association
jwilliams@csda.com

Delores Williams-Edwards
Sickle Cell Disease Association
of America, Southern CT
Chapter
scdaasouthernct@sbcglobal.net

Tracy Wodatch

CT Association for Homecare
and Hospice
wodatch@cahch.org

Lisa Wolff



?
o) CONNECTICUT

STATE HEALTH ASSESSMENT
STATE HEALTH IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Connecticut Health Improvement Planning Coalition
Participants
January 31, 2013

Health Resources in Action,
Inc.
Iwolff@hria.org

Jillian Wood

CT Chapter of the American
Academy of Pediatrics (AAP)
jillianwood@sbcglobal.net

Carolyn Wysocki

CT Association of Local Boards
of Health
greenhealth@comcast.net

Katherine Yacavone**
Southwest Community Health
Center, Inc.
kyacavone@swchc.org

**Advisory Council Member



